Incident #

25-015273

25-015274

25-015278

25-015279

25-015280

25-015282

25-015284

25-015290

25-015296

25-015297

25-015300

25-015301

Date
05/31/2025

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

Time

07:14:

07:28:

09:37:

09:50:

10:41:

11:32:

12:05:

13:02:

14:10:

14:17:

14:309:

14:40:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

5/31/2025 thru
Selected Agency Type: Police

Reported/Actual Type

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE
FIREWORKS

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

LARCENY
CIVIL DISPUTE

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

Selected Agency ID: All

Location/Business/Reporting Party
2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

600 BLOCK DUNLAP ST

400 BLOCK FOX DR

2200 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

1400 BLOCK LP HILL DR

MILLWOOD AVE/ S PLEASANT VALLEY

900 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

00 BLOCK PARKVIEW AVE

800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

1000 BLOCK ORCHARD AVE

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1700 BLOCK REAVES ST



25-015302

25-015303

25-015306

25-015310

25-015314

25-015316

25-015317

25-015321

25-015322

25-015323

25-015324

25-015325

25-015326

25-015328

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

14:47:

14:47:

14:58:

15:43:

16:06:

16:41:

16:51:

18:07:

18:11:

18:23:

18:43:

18:43:

18:52:

18:59:

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

HIT AND RUN

HIT AND RUN

LARCENY

LARCENY

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
BURGLARY - DELAYED

700 BLOCK KEVINCT

300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

300 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE

00 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

800 BLOCK THOMAS CT

RICHARDS AVE/ THOMAS CT

300 BLOCK S KENT ST

2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

800 BLOCK THOMAS CT

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

400 BLOCK SUMMIT AVE



25-015329

25-015331

25-015332

25-015333

25-015334

25-015335

25-015345

25-015347

25-015349

25-015350

25-015352

25-015353

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

Total Number of Calls:

19:15:

19:37:

19:38:

19:42:

19:46:

19:51:

21:31:

22:10:

22:39:

22:42:

23:11:

23:15:

PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR
PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR
PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR

THREATS /PHONE CALLS
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

DOMESTIC
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

38

1400 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

00 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

600 BLOCK TREYSDR

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

1400 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

1700 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

300 BLOCK GRAY AVE

300 BLOCK GRAY AVE

VALLEY AVE/ YORK AVE

300 BLOCK GRAY AVE

700 BLOCK CHELSEADR
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