WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

5/31/2025 thru 5/31/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
25-015273	05/31/2025 07:14:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-015274	05/31/2025 07:28:	SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE FIREWORKS	600 BLOCK DUNLAP ST
25-015278	05/31/2025 09:37:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	400 BLOCK FOX DR
25-015279	05/31/2025 09:50:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	2200 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-015280	05/31/2025 10:41:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	1400 BLOCK LP HILL DR
25-015282	05/31/2025 11:32:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	MILLWOOD AVE/ S PLEASANT VALLEY
25-015284	05/31/2025 12:05:	LARCENY CIVIL DISPUTE	900 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
25-015290	05/31/2025 13:02:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	00 BLOCK PARKVIEW AVE
25-015296	05/31/2025 14:10:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-015297	05/31/2025 14:17:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	1000 BLOCK ORCHARD AVE
25-015300	05/31/2025 14:39:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-015301	05/31/2025 14:40:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	1700 BLOCK REAVES ST

25-015302	05/31/2025 14:47:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE 911 HANGUP / MISUSE	700 BLOCK KEVIN CT
25-015303	05/31/2025 14:47:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
25-015306	05/31/2025 14:58:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-015310	05/31/2025 15:43:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	300 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE
25-015314	05/31/2025 16:06:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	00 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN
25-015316	05/31/2025 16:41:	LARCENY LARCENY	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
25-015317	05/31/2025 16:51:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-015321	05/31/2025 18:07:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE 911 HANGUP / MISUSE	800 BLOCK THOMAS CT
25-015322	05/31/2025 18:11:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	RICHARDS AVE/ THOMAS CT
25-015323	05/31/2025 18:23:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	300 BLOCK S KENT ST
25-015324	05/31/2025 18:43:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-015325	05/31/2025 18:43:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE 911 HANGUP / MISUSE	800 BLOCK THOMAS CT
25-015326	05/31/2025 18:52:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-015328	05/31/2025 18:59:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG BURGLARY - DELAYED	400 BLOCK SUMMIT AVE

25-015329	05/31/2025 19:15:	PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR	1400 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-015331	05/31/2025 19:37:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
25-015332	05/31/2025 19:38:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	00 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
25-015333	05/31/2025 19:42:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	600 BLOCK TREYS DR
25-015334	05/31/2025 19:46:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
25-015335	05/31/2025 19:51:	PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR	1400 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-015345	05/31/2025 21:31:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS THREATS / PHONE CALLS	1700 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-015347	05/31/2025 22:10:	DOMESTIC DISORDERLY CONDUCT	300 BLOCK GRAY AVE
25-015349	05/31/2025 22:39:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	300 BLOCK GRAY AVE
25-015350	05/31/2025 22:42:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	VALLEY AVE/ YORK AVE
25-015352	05/31/2025 23:11:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	300 BLOCK GRAY AVE
25-015353	05/31/2025 23:15:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	700 BLOCK CHELSEA DR

Printed: 6/3/2025

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency